1 2

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

February 26, 2020
Chair of Committee Date
Committee on <u>Health & Human Services</u> .
After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:
be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on <u>Appropriations</u> with favorable recommendation:
Amend printed bill, page 2, lines 9 and 10, strike "and (18)(b)(XXXIV)" and substitute "(18)(b)(XXXIV), and (18)(e)".
Page 3, line 9, strike "following: in accordance with the".
Page 3, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute "following, in accordance with the A or B recommendations of the task force OR THE HEALTH RESOURCES AND SERVICES ADMINISTRATION GUIDELINES for the particular preventive health care service:".
Page 3, line 25, strike "ONE-TIME".
Page 3, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute: "(XI) ASPIRIN-PREVENTIVE MEDICATION;".
Page 4, line 2, strike "Type 2 DIABETES" and substitute "DIABETES".
Page 4, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute "GESTATIONAL DIABETES MELLITUS SCREENING;".
Page 4, strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute: "(XIV) HEALTHY DIET AND PHYSICAL ACTIVITY COUNSELING TO

PREVENT CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE;".

- 1 Page 4, line 11, strike "SCREENING FOR ADULTS AT HIGH RISK FOR" and
- 2 substitute "SCREENING;".
- 3 Page 4, strike lines 12 and 13.
- 4 Page 4, line 17, after "(10);" insert "EXCEPT THAT THE COVERAGE UNDER
- 5 THIS SUBSECTION (18)(b)(XX) MUST BE PROVIDED TO ALL COVERED
- 6 PERSONS REGARDLESS OF THE COVERED PERSON'S GENDER;".
- 7 Page 5, line 16, strike "RECOMMENDATION OF THE TASK FORCE" and
- 8 substitute "RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE TASK FORCE OR THE HEALTH
- 9 RESOURCES AND SERVICES ADMINISTRATION GUIDELINES".
- 10 Page 5, after line 19 insert:
- "(e) SUBSECTIONS (18)(b)(X) TO (18)(b)(XXXIV) OF THIS
- 12 SECTION DO NOT APPLY TO GRANDFATHERED HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS.".
- Page 6, line 22, strike "services." and substitute "services, SUBJECT TO
- 14 SECTION 50 OF ARTICLE V OF THE STATE CONSTITUTION.".
- 15 Page 8, after line 16, insert:
- "SECTION 4. Effective date. This act takes effect January 1,
- 17 2022.".
- 18 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** *** ** ***